3/011 :WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC COMPANY:11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD -

7037877557

Line 1

01:46 56 pm.

5/9

06/01/2011

FORM FTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-00) OMB No 0851-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) PGB/REV06 11 00 11

cket No.: 03100275AA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

04-29-2011

Patent and Trademark Office

Corr. 4-29-11 10	03626125	Palani and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (1. Name of conveying party(ies): Regard Rodemark	Office: Please record the attached	discomments 4
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernd Bodermann	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: BUNDESREPUBLIK DEUTSHLAND, VERTR, DURCH	
	DAS BUNDECATURE	DEDISHLAND, VERTR, DURCH
	SUP DOMESTATIVIST	REIUM FUR WIRTSCHAFT UND
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	TECHNOLOGIE, DIES	ES VERTRETEN DURCH DEN
v. Hattire of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	PRASIDENTEN DER	PHYSIKALISCH-TECHNISCHEN
Execution Date(s): 07/02/2006	BUNDESANSTALT	SUCCERNISCHEN
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	of BRAUNSCHWE	G, GERMANY
☐ Joint Research Agreement		O, GERMANY
Government Interest Assignment	A	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		ZIP:
Other see attached sheet: Application or patent numbers(s):	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	- was specificant is beli	g filed together with a new application.
Famous (Mails)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/564,449		***
	}	j
5. Name and address to whom corresp & id tions: numbers at concerning document should be mailed:	tached Total hunnber of Applic	ations and patents
Name: Whitham Curtis Christofferson & Cook, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address:		1) & 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340	Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
Dity: Reston	None required (gover	nment interest not affecting title)
State: VA ZIP: 20191	8. Payment Information:	g nic/
hone Number: 703/787-9400		
ax Number: 703/787-7557		
mail Address: action@wcc-ip.com	Deposit Account Number	50-2041
ignature: 11.///	Authorized User Name	Michael E. Whitham
		Hack
Signature		7/27/11
Michael E. Whitham - Reg. NO. 32,635		Date
Name of Person Signing	Total nu	imber of pages including cover
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Should be faved to 1991, and a block S	ttachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover cheet) should be faxed to (671)275-3140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.C. Box 1450, Alexandra 122313 026449 FRAME: 0590

Recordation Cover Sheet – page 2

Re: USSN 10/564,449

3. Nature of conveyance:

 \underline{X} Other: Nature of Conveyance – this submission is to correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified application (USSN 11/564,449) and patent (USP 7,828,743) which was recorded on 8/11/2006 at Reel 018177, Frame 0570.

PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0591

FORM PTO-1565 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No #3551-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) 08-16-2006

Docket No.,

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

POSA/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office	
i du Saidings	The state of the s	
The state of the s	3292026 v v	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Bernd Bodermann	attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BUNDESREPUBLIK DEUTSHLAND, vertr, durch	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	DAS BUNDESMINISTERIUM FUR	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	WIRTSCHAFT UND TECHNOLOGIE, dieses vertreten durch	
3. Nature of conveyance:	DEN PRASIDENTEN DER PHYSIKALISCH -	
	TECHNISCHEN BUNDESANSTALT	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Gity: Braunschweig State/Prov.:	
□ Other	Gountry: Germany ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 2, 2006	Additional name(a) a military	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	— Auditional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
11/564,449 15/2006 DBYRHE 00000096 11564449 FC:8021 40.00 DP		
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 32,635		
Address: Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson & Cook P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
11491 Sunset Hills Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 340	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Reston State/Prov.; VA	50-2041	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Michael E. Whitham	MAN	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 8-11-06	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm Mail documents to be recorded with redulard cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordetion Servi Director of the United States Patent and Traden P O Sox 1459, Alexandra, VA 22313-1.

PATENT REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0592 Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid INVENTION as the ASSIGNEE or its designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue on said INVENTION to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

DATE OF SIGNING:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and seal this 2 day of 7 a / 9, 20 66.

SIGNATURE(S)

Bernd Bodermann

5/19/2011 3:06:52 PM PAGE 2/011 Fax Server

:WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC COMPANY:11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD -



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 19, 2011

PTAS

WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD - #340 RESTON, VA 20191



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700461960

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: YOU MUST STATE WHAT REEL/FRAME THE ERROR OCCURED, ALSO RECEIVING PARTY STREET ADDRESS WAS OMITTED. SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE BACK INCLUDING THE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION.PLEASE E-MAIL BACK TO ME BECAUSE RE-FAXING WILL MAKE THE DOCUMENTS TOO ILLEGIBLE FOR MICROFILMING PURPOSES.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0594



May 27, 2011

USPTO Assignment Branch Attn: Examiner Lazena Martin Assignment Services Branch Public Records Division

Re:

USSN 10/564,449 that was erroneously recorded Under USSN 11/564,449

Under OSSIV 11/304,7

Document # 700461960

Dear Ms. Martin:

First off, thank you very much for calling me back. As we discussed, I am returning the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document. I am hopeful that typographical error can be corrected.

I am only in the office Wednesday to Friday, but I will be off next Friday, June 3rd. Please call me at 703/787-9400 if the problem continues and I'll need to discuss it further with Michael Whitham.

Again, thank you for all your help.

Very truly yours,

Karen W. Lumpkins Patent Specialist

kw1

USPTO 5/19/2011 3:06:52 PM PAGE 8/011 Fax Server

): WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC COMPANY: 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD -

7037877557

Line 1

01:46 22 p.m 04-29-2011

2 /9

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Jacob Fraden

Serial No.: 11/564,449 Now USP 7,828,743

Issued Date: Nov. 9, 2010

For: Medical Body Core Thermometer

Assignment Improperly Filed and Recorded Against Another Owner's Application/Patent

Attn: Assignment Branch Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

An assignment for USSN 10/564,449 was erroneously recorded under USSN 11/564,449 at Recl 018177, Frame 0570 due to a typographical error on the cover sheet. Therefore the patent issuing from USSN 11/564,449 – now USP 7,828,743 shows an incorrect Patent Assignment Abstract of Title.

Attached hereto are the following:

- 1. A new cover sheet showing the correct sorial number;
- 2. A copy of the original cover sheet with the incorrect serial number;
- 3. A copy of the original assignment as filed in the USPTO; and
- 4. A copy of the Patent Assignment Details downloaded from PAIR. This shows that the attached assignment was recorded under the incorrect serial number and thus under the incorrect patent number all due to a typographical error in the original cover sheet.

USPTO 5/19/2011 3:06:52 PM PAGE 9/011 Fax Server

): WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC COMPANY: 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD -

7037877557

Line 1

01.46 34 p.m. 04-29-2011

3 /9

It is therefore requested that the aforementioned recorded assignment for USP 7,828,743 be expunged. The assignment for USSN 10/564,449 has already been recorded in the USPTO at Reel 018328, Reel 0137 and pertains to USP 7,420,689.

In the alternative, it is requested that the corrective cover sheet submitted herewith be recorded, and that any links between the erroneously recorded assignment and the subject application/patent be deleted.

Please charge any fees for this correction to Deposit Account No. 50-2041

Respectfully submitted,

Michael E. Whitham Reg. No. 32,635

Date:

Whitham Curtis Christofferson & Cook, PC

11491 Sunset Hills Road - #340

Reston, VA 20190

Customer No. 30743

703/787-9440

USPTO 5/19/2011 3:06:52 PM PAGE 10/011 Fax Server

1: WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC COMPANY: 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD -

7037877557

Line 1

01:46 14 p.m. 04-29-2011 1 /9



WHITHAM, CURTIS, CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, P.C.

INTELLLCTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Penedong Colubert Let Bertreal Property Miningues & Solutions

Date:

April 29, 2011

To:

Assignment Branch

Fax No. 571-273-0140

From:

Michael E. Whitham

Fax No. 703/787-7557

Re:

Assignment Improperly Filed and Recorded

Against Another Owner's Application/Patent

Total # of sheet (including fax cover sheet): 9

REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0598

USPTO

5/19/2011 3:06:52 PM PAGE 11/011 Fax Server

): WHITHAM CURTIS CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, PC COMPANY: 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD -

7037877557

Line 1

01:48:23 p.m

04-29-2011

9/9

USPTO Assignments on the Web

Page 1 of 1



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Ouery

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff,

Reel/Frame: 018177/0570

Pages: 3

Recorded: 08/11/2006

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Total properties: 1

Patent #: 7828743

Issue Dt: 11/09/2010

Application #: 11564449

Filing Dt: 11/29/2006

Publication #: <u>US20070100564</u> Pub Dt: 05/03/2007

TIME: MEDICAL BODY CORE THERMOMETER

Assignor

1 BODERMANN, BERND

Exec Dt: 07/02/2006

Assignee

BUNDESREPUBLIK DEUTSHLAND, VERTR. DURCH DAS BUNDESMINISTREIUM FUR WIRTSCHAFT UND TECHNOLOGIE. DIESES VERTRETEN DURCH DEN PRASIDENTEN DER PHYSIKALISCH-TECHNISCHEN BUNDESANSTALT BRAUNSCHWEIG, GERMANY

Correspondence name and address

MICHAEL E. WHITHAM WHITHAM, CURTIS, CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK 1491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD **SUITE 340** RESTON, VA 20190

> Search Results as of, 04/27/2011 03 31 PM If you have any comments or questions concerning the dota displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.1
>
> Web interface last modified: Apr 30, 2009 v.2.1

| .HOME | INDEX] SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/o?db=pat&ot=rf&recl=018177&frame=0570&5.TENT/27/201 REEL: 026449 FRAME: 0599 RECORDED: 04/29/2011